
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028537-2023 

Tender

VCFS Infrastucture Development, Partnership and
Sector Growth Service

LONDON BOROUGH OF NEWHAM

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-028537

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03dd09  

Published 27 September 2023, 3:59pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

LONDON BOROUGH OF NEWHAM

Building 1000,Dockside Road

LONDON

Email

eprocurement@onesource.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028537-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028537-2023
mailto:eprocurement@onesource.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.newham.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://elyq.fa.em3.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=3000
00002089195

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://elyq.fa.em3.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=3000
00002089195

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.newham.gov.uk
https://elyq.fa.em3.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=300000002089195
https://elyq.fa.em3.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=300000002089195
https://elyq.fa.em3.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=300000002089195
https://elyq.fa.em3.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=300000002089195


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

VCFS Infrastucture Development, Partnership and Sector Growth Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Voluntary, Community and Faith Sector (VCFS) in Newham is extremely diverse, ranging
from larger registered charities and national organisations to smaller community based
groups often led by volunteers.

The VCFS has a vital role to play in helping to transform public services, with its diversity
being a real strength that can bring creative solutions to identifying and addressing
inequalities and providing a much needed tier of preventative support.

The Council is seeking to appoint a suitably qualified and experienced organisation to
provide a range of support services across the sector. This will be increasingly important as
new opportunities for funding arise, and there is a need to quickly mobilise partnerships.
Effective infrastructure support will ensure that there is voice for both residents and the
VCFS, provide intelligence, insight, policy support, and facilitate effective communication.

The successful service provider will be responsible for offering a range of voluntary,
community, and faith-based services that address the diverse needs of our community
members. The services may include, but are not limited to:

• Community engagement programmes

• Support and enhance volunteering opportunities, recruitment and management

• Skill-building workshops and training

• Guidance and policy development for faith-based organisations



Page 4 to 7

• Community events and activities

• Networking and partnership development

• Resource mobilisation and fundraising assistance

To participate, please register via this link 
https://elyq.fa.em3.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=3000
00002089195

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Voluntary, Community and Faith Sector (VCFS) in Newham is extremely diverse, ranging
from larger registered charities and national organisations to smaller community based
groups often led by volunteers.

The VCFS has a vital role to play in helping to transform public services, with its diversity
being a real strength that can bring creative solutions to identifying and addressing
inequalities and providing a much needed tier of preventative support.

The Council is seeking to appoint a suitably qualified and experienced organisation to
provide a range of support services across the sector. This will be increasingly important as
new opportunities for funding arise, and there is a need to quickly mobilise partnerships.
Effective infrastructure support will ensure that there is voice for both residents and the
VCFS, provide intelligence, insight, policy support, and facilitate effective communication.

The successful service provider will be responsible for offering a range of voluntary,
community, and faith-based services that address the diverse needs of our community
members. The services may include, but are not limited to:

• Community engagement programmes

https://elyq.fa.em3.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=300000002089195
https://elyq.fa.em3.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=300000002089195


Page 5 to 7

• Support and enhance volunteering opportunities, recruitment and management

• Skill-building workshops and training

• Guidance and policy development for faith-based organisations

• Community events and activities

• Networking and partnership development

• Resource mobilisation and fundraising assistance

To participate, please register via this link 
https://elyq.fa.em3.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=3000
00002089195

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

https://elyq.fa.em3.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=300000002089195
https://elyq.fa.em3.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=300000002089195


Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-018343

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

20 October 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

20 October 2023

Local time

12:01pm

/Notice/018343-2023


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

Holborn, London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T09:57:44+0100
	TCPDF




